

# Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Planning Board Members

Barbara Randall *Chair* 

Mark E. Varney *Vice-Chair* 

Paul Dickey Member

Rhoda W. Hardy *Member* 

Frederick Reagan Member

Roberta Witham *Member* 

Edward J. Cherian, Jr. *Member ex Officio* 

#### Planning Board Alternates

Jeff Reardon Alternate Member

Lorrie J. Carey Alternate Member Ex Officio

#### Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

Pam Hardy Planning & Community Development Assistant

Kearsten O'Brien Planning & Community Development Clerk

## AGENDA Planning Board 116 North Main Street 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Meeting Room March 3, 2020 6:30pm

6:30pm Call to order Roll Call Approval of *Draft Minutes* 

#### New Business:

- Applications submitted by GST Taxable Family Trust, Concord Trust Company, LLC Chip Martin Trustee, 3 Executive Park Drive Suite 302, Bedford NH 03110 for Excavation Permits, Pursuant to RSA 155-E with locations of Map 94 Lot 23, 477 High Street, Boscawen NH, located in an AR zone and Map 183D, Lot 134, 51-57 Commercial St, Boscawen NH, in the MRD zone
- Carl F. Piontkowski Collateral Account Release (approval w/motion)

#### Old Business:

- Review of Draft Land Regulations
- Solar Ordinance 2020
- Master Plan-Economic Development 2020

### **Other Business:**

Next Meeting is scheduled for April 7, 2020

*Please check the website* @ <u>www.townofboscawen.org</u> or the Planning & Community Development office for any recent updates, prior to the meeting.

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.